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December 22, 1998

Via Federal Express

Ms. Blanca Bayd, Director
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 950495-WS -- Application for rate increase and
change in service availability charges for Orange-Osceola
Utilities, Inc. in Osceola County, and 1in Bradford,
Brevard, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Collier, Duval,
Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau, Orange,
Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, St. Johns, St. Lucie, Volusia,
and Washington Counties by Florida Water Services
Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities, Inc.

Dear Ms. Baybd:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of
Florida Water Services Corporation's Seventeenth Report of
Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI") Charges Collected
Subject to Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is
consistent with that used for prior reports.

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges is an escrow
account. A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water,

the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission
by letter dated June 13, 1997.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the above, please
call me at (407) 884-8777, ext. 260.

Sincerely yours,

Ll
=

Matthew Feil, Esq. =
Staff Attorney o
-

Enclosures ﬁ
00N VK 5
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PLANT
NUMBER

00335

00340

00470

00567

00578

00579

0paas

PLEE]

G0986

009487

00989

01094

01801

02202

02401

62901

09001

0sg02

11001

18001

26001

26002

28001

SEVENTEENTH REPORT

ESCROW AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY

PLANT
NAME

CHULUQTA

FLORIDA CENTRAL

INTERLACHEN LAK

VENETIAN VILLAG

QUAIL RIDGE

PALISADES COUNT

BEACON HILLS

WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E

POINT Q' WCODS

SUGARMILL WCODS

KEYSTONE BEIGHT

SUGAR MILL

BURNT STORE

LEISURE LAKES

LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS

FINE RIDGE

MARION OAKS

DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND

MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

GLH#
469100
WATER
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
DO
.00
.00
31%3.78
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
194.42
.00
.00
558.86
.00
.00
459.20
1,156.00
.00
.00

-@0

4,762.26

GL§
463200

WATER
DISTRIB.
.00
.Ge
.00
.00
.00
.00
Q0
.00
.00
.00
3,132.98
561.32
.00
3,349.50
.00
.00
1,835,332
220.32
2,827.58
L]
.00
.00

.00

11,927.03

GL¥
530100
SEWER
‘TREAT,
.00
3,514.16
.00
.00
Q0
.00
620.78
.00
.09
.60
1.266.16
.00
319,98
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
7,645.00
.00

.00

13,306.08

OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTL?_JNVESTED

FLORIDAR WATER SERVICES

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF

GLH
530200

SEWER PLANT

COLLECT . TOTALS
.00 .00

31,253.81 6,767.97
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .ao
.60 .00
.a0 1,014.56
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 4,339.14
Qo 561.1312
.00 514.40
.00 3,349.50
.00 .00

1,401.68 1,960.54
.00 1,835.33
.00 220.32
.00 3,286.78
.ao 3,156.00
.00 7,645.00
.00 .00
.00 .00

4,655.49 34,650.86

11/30/1998

GLi
469100
WATER
TREBAT.

.00

.00

.00
12,198.14
6,554 .63
.00

.00

.00

.00
3,217.30
.00

.00
15,719.82
.00

.00
11,005,898
56,259,579
.00

.00

401.08

105, 365,45

TOTAL TO DATE ESCROW AMOUNTS BY AFPL

GL#
469200

WATER
DISTRIE.
.00
.00
.00
.00
773.70
5,553.37
.00
.00
166.13
74.12
29,292.09
2,944.92
.00
£9,214.96
.00
.00
30,294.60
22,258.40
71,840.53
.00
.00
.00

.00

232,418.82

GL#
510100
SEWER
TREAT.
971.00

7,210.18
.60

.00

.00

.00
19,196.2%
.80

.00
216,82
11,129.64
.00
5,675.10
.00
242.60
1,245.10
82.87

.00

.00

88.98
167,439.38
.00

.00

215,698 .54

CATAGORY

GLE
530200
SEWER
COLLECT.
.00
4,475,52
.00
.00
.00
.00
.o
20,863.05
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
78,134.71
.00
.00
1,429.82
.00
.00
.00

.00

104,901.10

PAGE:

TOTAL TO
DATE
ESCROW
BY AFPI

971.00

11,685.70

.00

7.01

179.70

5,553.317

31,594.41

27.417.68

1667y - —o

290.94

42,421.73

2,944.92

8,891.00

69,214 .96

242 .60

95,099.63

39,377.47

22,258.40

B4,276.23

56,348.55

167,439.148

.00

403.08

658,185.91



SEVENTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

APFI PAYMENTS & ESCROW TOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APFIL CATAGORIES

PLANT
NUMBER

00315

00340

00470

00567

00578

0057%

ao8a6

00888

00%86

00487

00989

01094

Q1861

Q2202

02401

02901

3001

03002

11001

18001

268001

26002

28001

GRAND

PLANT
NAME

CHULUOTA

FLORIDA CENTRAL

INTERLACHEN LAK

VENETIAN VILLAG

QUAIL RIBGE

PALISADES COUNT

BEACON HILLS

WCODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E

POINT Q' WOODS

SUGARMILL WOODS

KEYSTONE HEIGHT

SUGAR MILL

BURNT STORE

LEISURE LAKES

LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS

PINE RIDGE

MARION OAKS

DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND

MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TATALS

GL#

469100

PAID

WATER

TREAT.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

321.78

.00

oo

.00

.00

.00

241.42

.00

.00

954.50

.co

G0

571.20

4,236.00

.00

-0

.00

6,396.90

GLK
469200
PAID
WATER
DISTRIA.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
-Do
.Q0
.00
.00
.00
4,316, 98
891.32
.00
4,79¢.50
.00
.00
2,675.13
2,740.32
3,982.58
.00
.o
.00
.00
19,397,061

GLi
530100
PALID
SEWER
TREART.
.00
3,514.16
.00
00
.ao
.00
620.78
.00
.00
.00
2,422.1¢€
.00
453.98
.00
.00
.00
0o
-oo
.00
Q0
14,300.00
.00

]

21,311.08

GLN
s3c2p00
PAID
SEWER
COLLECT.
.00
3,253.81
00
.00
-00
.00
.00
.60
.00
.o
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
4,369 68
.00
20
.00
.00
.00

.00

7,623,495

ESCROW REPORT

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF

TOTAL
PAID
.00
6,767.97
.00
-00
L00
.00
1,014.56
.00
Qo
.00
6,719.14
891.32
695,40
4,790.50
.00
5,324,18
2,675.231
2,740.32
4,553.78
4,236.00
14,300.00
.00

il

54,728.50

ESCROW

TOTAL

.00

6,.767.97

.00

Qo

.00

.00

1,014.56

-oe

.co

.00

4,339.14

561,32

514.40

3,349.50

.00

1,960.54

1,835,313

220.132

3,286.78

3,156.00

7.645.00

.00

.0g

34,650.06

11/30/1398

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS

GLH
469100
¥YTD
PAID
TREAT,
.00
.ao

.00

.00
am

12,198, 14

7,287.34

.00

.00

.00

.00

3,621.30

L00

.00

21,103 .47

.00

.00

12,596.16

67,698.85

.00

.00

548.08

125,060.37

GL#
469200
¥TD
PAID
DISTRIB.
.00
. G0
.00
.00
79670
5,584.17
.00
.00
193.13
113.12
36,371,603
3,957.92
.00
89,168.76
.00
.00
38,018.21
56,584.52
87,809.72
.00
.00
L .00

.00

318,598.08

GLE
5310100
YTD
PAID
TREAT.
1,30G.c0
14,480, 71
.00
.oo
-00
.00
19,396.27
-Q0

.00

105.82

20,374.64

.00

6,B0%,70

.00

266.60

4,949.10

140.59

.00

.00

88.98

225,180.78

.00

.00

253,293.19

& ESCROW

BY APFI
GL#
530200
YD
PATID
COLLECT.

.00
12,374,61
.00

Q0

.00

.00

.00
20,862.05
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.eo

.00
131,118.33
.00

-00
1,896.82
Q0

.00

.00

.00

166,252.81

CATEGORIES

¥TD
TGTAL

PAID
1,300.00
26,855.12
.00

7.03
796.70
5,584.17
31,594.41
28,150.39
193.13
418,94
56,746.47
3,957,92
10,431.00
B9, 168,76
266.60
157,176,906
38,158.80
56,584.52
102,302.70
67,787.83
225,180,78
.00

548.08

903,204.45

PAGE: 1

TOTAL TO
DATE

ESCROW
TOTAL
971.00
11,685.70
.00
7.03
719.70
5,553,137
31,554.41
T, 417,68
166.13
290.94
42,421.73
,944,92
8,893.00
6%,214.96
242.60
95,099.63
30,377.47
22,258.,40
B4,276.21
56,348.55
167,43%.38
. oo

403.08

658,385.91



QLVENICENIN REFUE UF ALLUWANLE FUR FUNDD FPRUDEMNILY (INVESITED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

PAGE :
SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF 11/30/1998 o3 .
SURCKARGE AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY TOTAL TO DATE SURCHARGE AMOUNTS BY AFPI CATAGORY
TOTAL TO
DATE
PLANT  PLANT WATER WATER SEWER SEWER PLANT WATER WATER SEWER SEWER SURCHG
NUMBER  NAME TREAT. DISTRIB, TREAT. COLLECT, TOTALS TREAT. DISTRIB. TREAT. COLLECT, BY AFPI
00335  CHULUOTA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .o0
03340 FLORIDA CENTRAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 316.50- .00
90470 INTERLACHEN LAK .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 oo .oo .00
00567 VENETIAN VILLAG .00 .00 .60 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00578 QUAIL RIDGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .60
00579 PALISADES COUNT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00886 BEACON HILLS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00
008BB  WOODMERE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
B
00986  GOSPEL ISLAND E .00 .00 .00 : .00 .60 = .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00987 POINT O' WOODS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1 SR
aDI89  SUGARMILL WOODS .00 .00 .00 .00 .60 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
a9 KEYSTONE HEIGHT .00 .00 T o0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
01801 SUGAR MILL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 o0 .00
02202 BURNT STORE .00 .00 .00 .00 .0p .00 .00 .00 .00 .ao
az4c1 LEISURE LAKES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .go .60 .oo .00
02901 LEHIGH .00 .ao 744.45- .00 T44.45- .00 .00 §,950,81- .00 " 6,950.81-
09001 CITRUS SPRINGS ,00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .on oo
09002 PINE RIDGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .op
11001 MARION OAKS .00 L 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 0B .00 .60
18001 DELTONA .00 .00 502.04- .00 502.04- .00 .ge 7,136.33- .00 7,136.133-
26001  MARCO ISLAND .00 .00 .60 .00 .00 .00 .op .00 .00 .00
26002  MARCO SHORES .00 .00 .60 .00 o0 .00 .00 .00 .go .00
28001 SUNNY HILLS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .a0 .60
GRAND TOTALS .00 .00 1,246.49- .0D 1,246.43- .00 ' .ao 14,087.14- .00 14,087.14-



APF1 PAYMENTS

PLANT

NUMBER

00125

00340

00470

00567

oos7a

08579

00886

ooses

ocode

oeos?

oc989

¢1094

01801

02202

02401

02901

09001

09002

11G¢C1

18001

26001

26002

28001

GRAND

PLANT

NAME

CHULUOTA

FLORIDA CENTRAL

INTERLACHEN LAK

VENETIAN VILLAG

QUAIL RIDGE

PALISADES COUNT

BEACON HILLS

WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E

PCINT O' WOODS

SUGARMILL WOODS

KEYSTONE HEIGHT

SUGAR MILL

BURNT STORE

LEISURE LAKES

LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS

PINE RIDGE

MARTON OAXS

DELTORA

MARCO ISLAND

MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TCTALS

PAID

WATER

TREAT.

.00

-00

.00

.00

.00

.Qo

.00

G0

.06

-00

L00

.00

.Qo

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

& SURCHARGETOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES

PAID

WATER

DISTRIB.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-Qo

.00

.ao0

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.Qo

.00

.00

.00

.C0

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

SEVENTEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

«
SURCHARGE REPORT

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF 11/10/1998

PRID PAID TOTAL SURCHG YT YTD
SEWER SEWER PAID TOTAL PALD PAID
TREAT. COLLECT. TREAT, DISTRIB.
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .¢o .00 .co 00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .eo
.oo .00 .00 ] .00 -oo
-Go .0n L0C .00 LoD .00
-G0 .00 .00 .00 B .00 -00
.00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00 .00 .00
.00 . .00 .00 .00 .00 -00
.00 .00 .00 X .00 .00 .00
00 .00 .Qo -00 -00 -00
.00 .00 .00 .00 :00 ' -00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 -00
.00 .00 .00 .60 .00 -00
641.55 .00 641.55 744 .45- .00 .00
.o .00 .o .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .Q0 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 -oe .o .00 il
177.96 0 177.96 502.04- .00 .00
.00 .00 .go .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 -00 .00 : .00
219.51 -0o 819,51 1,246.49- .00 .00

YTD
PAID
TREAT,
.e0
.00
.eo
.00
.00
.go
.00
.00
.co
.00
.00
-ag
00
.0e
00
14,291,775
.00
00
.00
J,%91.97
.00
-oo0

.00

18,283.72

TOTAL TG DATE PAYMENTS & SURCHARGE TOTALS BY

YTD
PAID
COLLECT .
.00
3,947.50
00
-oo
.00
.00
]
06
.60
.¢o
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.09
.90
.00
.00

.00

.00

AFPI CATEGORIES

YTD
TOTAL
PaAlID
.ae
.00
.00
.00
.00
L0
.0o
.00
.00
.00
.06
.00
oo
.00
.00
14,291.75
.oo
.00
.00
3,991.97
.00
.00

.00

18,283 .72

PAGE: 1

TOTAL TO
DATE

SURCHG
.00

.00

.06

.00

.00

.go

.00

.00

- .o
.00

-00

N

.00

-Go

.00
6,950.81-

.00

.op

-00
7.,136.31~

-90

.00

-0D

14,087.14-





